

**SB0614/593127/1**

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 614  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 13, after “ONE” insert “FORMER”; in line 19, strike the comma; in line 20, strike “AND”; in line 21, strike “SUPPORTS THE DEATH PENALTY AND”; in line 24, after “PUNISHMENT” insert “, AND THE RACIAL, ETHNIC, GENDER, AND GEOGRAPHIC DIVERSITY OF THE STATE”; and strike beginning with “A” in line 29 down through “AS” in line 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike “THREE” and substitute “SIX”; in line 6, strike “ONE” and substitute “THREE”; in the same line, strike “MEMBER” and substitute “MEMBERS”; in line 7, after “GOVERNOR” insert “, THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE OF MARYLAND, AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES JOINTLY”; and in line 9, strike “JUSTICE” and substitute “STATISTICAL”.